RECC

07-14-2005

HEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10304032	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Marc Arnould	Name: BirchBob International SA
	Internal Address: Avenue Wolfers, 32, B-1310 La
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Hulpe, Belgium
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Avenue Wolfers, 32, B-1310
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: La Hulpe State: Belgium
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: _
Other	Country: <u>Belgium</u>
Execution Date: May 12, 2005	Additional name & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Applicators For Objects Such As Tampons	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/315,691	/FI
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037	T Fuel-sed
Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account no.
	09-0528
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to
City. Atlanta, State. OA Zip. 30309	Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven D. Kerr Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

07/13/2005 GTON11

00000189 090528 10315691

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ATLANT'A 455565v1

PATENT REEL: 016762 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, ARNOULD Marc of Chemin de Bas-Ransbeek, 5B, B-1380 Ohain (Belgium), a citizen of Belgium, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", am the sole and exclusive inventor and owner of United States Patent Serial No. 10/315,691 filed on December 10, 2002 titled "Applicator for objects such as tampons"; and

WHEREAS, BichBob International SA, Avenue Wolfers, 32, B-1310 La Hulpe (Belgium), hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application and any letters patent or reissue thereof, and in and to the invention which is found in the said patent application, the same to held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together wih all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent on said patent application with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: 12.05.05

ARNOULD, Marc

Witness

NADINE GOENS

Allée du Jacquemart 6 Bte 33

B-1400 NIVELLES

BELGIUM

PATENT REEL: 016762 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 07/12/2005